

Legislation Text

File #: 0029X-2011, Version: 1

To honor, recognize and celebrate the life of Ebb Williams, Jr. and extend our sincere condolences to his family and friends on the occasion of his passing, February 16, 2011.

WHEREAS, Ebb Williams, Jr. was born on June 19, 1927; and

WHEREAS, Ebb Williams, Jr. and his loving wife of fifty years Cassie were devoted parents to twelve wonderful children, and blessed with several grandchildren and great-grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Ebb Williams, Jr. was an Air Force WWII Veteran, former employee of City of Columbus, Dons Trucking, the United States Postal Service and owner of Pops Ribs; and

WHEREAS, Ebb Williams, Jr. was a member of First Church of God where he served with the Hospitality, Men of Valor and Transportation for Senior Ministries; and

WHEREAS, Ebb Williams, Jr. was a friend to many and will be sorely missed by all who knew and loved him; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this council does hereby honor, recognize and celebrate the long and fulfilling life of Ebb Williams, Jr. and extend our sincerest condolences to his family and friends on the occasion of his passing.